General Description
The MAX6173–MAX6177 are low-noise, high-precision
voltage references. The devices feature a proprietary
temperature-coefficient curvature-correction circuit and
laser-trimmed thin-film resistors that result in a very low
3ppm/°C temperature coefficient and excellent ±0.06%
initial accuracy. The MAX6173–MAX6177 provide a
TEMP output where the output voltage is proportional

 ● AEC-Q100 Qualified (MAX6174BASA/V+ and
MAX6175BASA/V+ Only)
Pin Configuration and Ordering Information appears at end
of data sheet.
19-3249; Rev 9; 3/18
 ● ADCs
 ● DACs
 ● Digital Voltmeters
 ● Voltage Regulators
 ● Threshold Detectors
IN
OUT
GND
*OPTIONAL.
* *
*
(VOUT + 2V) TO 40V INPUT
REFERENCE
OUTPUT
TRIMTEMP
MAX6173�MAX6177
MAX6173–MAX6177 High-Precision Voltage References with
Temperature Sensor
Typical Operating Circuit
IN to GND ..............................................................-0.3V to +42V
OUT, TRIM, TEMP to GND ........................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit to GND ................................................... 5s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C) (Note1)
8-Pin SO (derate 7.6mW/°C above +70°C) .................606mW
Operating Temperature Range ......................... -40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow) .......................................+260°C
(VIN = +5V, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
Output Voltage VOUT No load, TA = +25°C
MAX6173A (0.06%) 2.4985 2.5 2.5015
V
MAX6173B (0.1%) 2.4975 2.5 2.5025
Output Adjustment Range ∆VTRIM RPOT = 10kΩ ±3 ±6 %
Output-Voltage
Temperature Coe昀케cient
(Note 3)
TCVOUT
TA = -40°C to
+125°C
MAX6173AASA 1.5 3
ppm/°C
MAX6173BASA 3 10
Line Regulation (Note 4) DVOUT/DVIN 4.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 40V
TA = +25°C 0.6 5
ppm/V
TA = -40°C to +125°C 0.8 10